at the beginning of the period presented.

   The information in the following table is based on, and should be read together with, the condensed pro forma combined consolidated
financial information that appears elsewhere in this joint proxy statement/prospectus, the historical consolidated financial information that
Pacific Premier has presented in its prior filings with the Commission and the historical consolidated financial information of SCB that are
included elsewhere in this joint proxy statement/prospectus. See "Unaudited Condensed Pro Forma Combined Consolidated Financial Data"
beginning on page   , and "Where You Can Find More Information" beginning on page   , and "Index to SCB Consolidated Financial
Statements" beginning on page F-1. The pro forma combined financial information is not necessarily indicative of results that actually would
have occurred had the merger been completed on the dates indicated or that may be obtained in the future.

At December 31,
2014

Pro Forma for
Independence

Bank
Acquisition and

SCB
Acquisition(1)(2)

At September 30, 2015
Historic
Pacific

Premier
Pro Forma

SCB

Pro Forma for
SCB

Acquisition(1)
(Dollars in thousands)

Selected Financial Condition Data:
Cash and due from banks $ 102,761 $ 24,630 $ 127,391 $ 177,498
Total assets 2,715,298 765,266 3,480,564 3,169,603
Investment securities available for sale 291,147 204,766 495,913 393,393
FHLB and other stock, at cost 22,490 3,671 26,161 20,647
Loans held for investment, net 2,151,711 463,893 2,615,604 2,362,712
Deposits 2,139,207 648,243 2,787,450 2,542,504
Short term borrowings 162,983 4,500 167,483 133,343
Long term debt 98,810 � 98,810 98,810
Stockholders' equity 290,767 110,832 401,599 369,384
Total shares issued and outstanding 21,510,678 5,815,201 27,325,879 27,199,730

23

Edgar Filing: PACIFIC PREMIER BANCORP INC - Form S-4

45

Table of Contents

At or
for the Year

Ended
December 31,

2014
At or for the Nine Months Ended

September 30, 2015
Pro Forma for
Independence

Bank
Acquisition

and SCB
Acquisition(1)(2)

Historical
Pacific

Premier
Pro Forma

SCB

Pro Forma for
SCB

Acquisition(1)
(Dollars in thousands, except per share data)

Selected Income Data:
Interest income $ 84,909 $ 21,870 $ 108,434 $ 128,605
Interest expense 8,981 1,044 10,122 10,278

Net interest income 75,928 20,826 98,312 118,328
Provision for loan losses 4,725 129 4,854 5,855